thefunctioning   of   the   organization.    The   President   shall   have   the   authority   to   
authorize expenditures for amounts exceeding the approved budget for unforeseeable items 
to an amount  not  exceeding one  thousand   five   hundred  dollars ($1,500).  Any expenditure 
exceeding the one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500)  limit must be approved by the 
Board of Directors, or by the Executive Committee acting in their stead.

The President shall appoint a Recording Secretary, a Legal Officer, and other Officers the 
President may from time to time deem appropriate.   Said appointed Officers, however,